

Town of Duxbury Massachusetts Planning Department

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

CONTACT PERSON: Valerie Massard, Planning Director

781-934-1100 x 5475

massard@town.duxbury.ma.us

PLANNING BOARD CHANGES MEETING NIGHT

In order to better serve the public, the Duxbury Planning Board announces a change in meeting night from Monday to Wednesday. Effective February 24, 2016 the Planning Board will meet on the second and fourth Wednesdays of each month at Duxbury Town Offices, 878 Tremont Street, in the Mural Room. The Mural Room is equipped to allow PAC-TV to live broadcast Planning Board meetings on the local government access channel. "As a seven-member elected board, we believe that televising Planning Board meetings is helpful in informing residents and encouraging public participation," according to Planning Board Chairman George Wadsworth. "It is a good way to open up government to the community." The Planning Board meeting schedule can be viewed on the Town of Duxbury calendar at the town web site: www.town.duxbury.ma.us.

###

878 Tremont Street, Duxbury, MA 02332; Telephone: 781-934-1100 x 5476; www.town.duxbury.ma.us/planning